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dation stone of a district telegraph office at Arrah (Bihar) on August 12, last;

(b) whether the foundation laying ceremony could not be held because of disturbances created by some departmental employeeg belonging to the workers Union; and

(¢) if the answer to part (b) above be in the affirmative the action being taken by Government against those departmental employees who are responsible for the incident so as to stop recurrence of guch happenings?

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN
THE MINISTRY OF COMMUNICA-
TION (SHRI KARTIK ORAON):
(a) Yes, Sir,

{b) Yes, by some employees belonging to Postal Union.

(c) Action will be taken as per departmental rules on the subject by the concerned Head of Circle.

Proposal to bring Talcher and Ib Valley Coalfields Under Separate Subsidiary of Coal India Limited

4313, SHRIMATI JAYANTI PAT-
NAIK: Will the Minister of ENER-GY be pleased to state:

(a) is there any proposal under consideration of the Ministry to bring Talcher and Ib Valley Coalfields under the administrative control of a separate subsidiary company of the Coal India Limited; and

(b) what is the estimated production of coal from Ib Valley and Talcher Coalfields at the end of the 6th
Plan period?

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN
THE MINISTRY OF ENERGY (SHRI
VIKRAM MAHAJAN): (a) No, Sir.

(b) The estimated production of coal from Ib Valley and Talcher Coalfields at the end of 6th Plan period is
2.00 million tonnes and 3.40 million tonnes respectively.
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Steps taken to reduee Transmission angd Distribution Loeses

4314. SHRI CHAKRADHARI SIN-
GH: Will the Minister of ENERGY be pleased to gtate:

(a) what are the steps taken by vs-
rious State Electricity Boards, Regional Electricity Boardg or N.T.P.C. and C.E.A. to reduce the transmis-
siop and distribution losses during the last five years;

(b) what was the percentage of T.D., (Transmission and Distribution) loss of each authority in each State and that of N.T.P.C, for the last five years and what is the position today;

and

(¢) what is the Transmission and Distribution loss in Bulk Distribution and low tension distribution in each State for the last five years?

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN
THE MINISTRY OF ENERGY (SHRI
VIKRAM MAHAJAN): (a) The
Central Electricity Authority have framed certain guidelines for reduction of transmission and distribution losses, which have been forwarded to the States for adoption in their Systems. The main features of the guidelines, inter alda, include:

(i) Formulation of a special set up in each Electricity Board to identify the weak areas.

(ii) Pilot System Studies to be intiated by the Boards for distribution planning and endeavours to be made to cover not only the primary distribution and LT networks but also the associated sub-transmission systems,

(iii) Setting up a special unit In eash Electricity Board to prepare schemes for reduction of losses.

(iv) Amendment of conditions of ‘Supply’ to make it oblightory on the part of the inductive motive power consumers to imstal shunt capacitors at their terminals,

